
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 448,638.27 0.00 64,144.34 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 65,922.88 0.00 1,888.41 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 3,499.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 40,910.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

558,970.45 0.00 66,032.75 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 89,145.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 11,060.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100,205.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 371.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 168,341.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 40,049.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 72,978.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 641.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

282,383.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,340,144.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 425,993.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,766,138.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 21,463.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,463.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 283,698.77 0.00 89,679.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 5,831.64 0.00 569.72 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,321.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 33,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

325,571.61 0.00 90,248.72 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 203,119.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 222,788.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 120,836.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 12,792.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 8,305.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 61,267.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 182,885.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

811,995.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 4,866,728.91 0.00 156,281.47 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 1,704,065.76 0.00 552,151.66 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,704,065.76 0.00 552,151.66 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,274.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,274.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,570,794.67 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 708,433.13 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,314.74 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 52,314.74 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 486.94 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 486.94 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,801.68 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,864.76 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 28,864.76 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 0.00 81,666.44 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 565,097.35
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 284.56 0.00 68,095.85
1500 Reimbursements 30.00 0.00 3,529.17
1600 Other Local Sources 7,469.48 0.00 48,379.61
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 3,656.60 0.00 3,656.60
1800 Athletics 58,843.35 0.00 58,843.35
1900 School Activities 121,129.84 0.00 121,129.84

191,413.83 0.00 868,731.77
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 89,145.31
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 11,060.53

0.00 0.00 100,205.84
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 371.42
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 168,341.96
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 40,049.89
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 72,978.85
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 641.85

0.00 0.00 282,383.97

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,340,144.20
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 425,993.97

0.00 0.00 2,766,138.17

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 21,463.51
0.00 0.00 21,463.51

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 373,377.77
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 6,888.30
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,321.20
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 33,720.00

0.00 0.00 416,307.27
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 203,119.47
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 222,788.29
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 120,836.56
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 12,792.73
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 8,305.13
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 61,267.86
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 182,885.32

0.00 0.00 811,995.36
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 191,413.83 0.00 5,267,225.89

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 134,925.99 0.00 2,420,008.17
6140 Estopped Warrants 412.00 0.00 412.00

135,337.99 0.00 2,420,420.17

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 1,274.23

2,400.00 0.00 3,674.23

326,751.82 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 7,687,646.06
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